COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO CALIFORNIA

For the Agenda of: June 17, 2008

To:	Board of Supervisors
From:	Office of Budget and Debt Management
Subject:	Report Back – IHSS Task Force
Supervisorial District:	All
Contact:	Linda Foster-Hall, County Budget Officer, 874-2453

BACKGROUND:

The Board has asked that a IHSS Task Force be established to investigate potential methods for controlling the costs of this program.

DISCUSSION

A Task Force has been established which includes the following membership: County Operations Officer Countywide Services Agency Administrator Director of the Department of Health and Human Services Director of Human Assistance Director of the In-Home Supportive Services Authority The District Attorney Other County staff as needed

The County Operations Officer will serve as chair of the IHSS Task Force.

Respectfully submitted,

APPROVED: TERRY SCHUTTEN County Executive

LINDA FOSTER-HALL County Budget Officer

> By: ______ NAVDEEP S. GILL County Operations Officer